Call  800.523.3602    •    Fax  215.831.7703    •    www.simkar.com74
FL
UO
RE
SC
ENT
- Special
ty
WEC Bath Bars And Sconce
Housing
Die-formed heavy gauge steel with high-gloss, baked
white enamel finish over rust inhibiting phosphate
coat. Knockouts provided on back.
Diffuser
Consists of a UV acrylic clear ribbed, white ribbed, or
smooth white lens, mated to one of a variety of end
caps. The end caps are available in wide and narrow
versions in a range of colors and textures. Diffuser is
secured to housing with spring clips. ADA Compliant.
Nom. 2', 3' or 4' Nom. 2', 3' or 4' 4 3/4"
4"
Nom. 2', 3' or 4' Nom. 2', 3' or 4' 4 3/4"
4"
Nom. 2', 3' or 4' Nom. 2', 3' or 4' 4 3/4"
4"
Model WECW - End cap, wide (1 1/2” wide)
Model WECN - End cap, narrow (1/2” wide)
Available
Colors
and Textures
WEC Series Ordering Information
Series Size Color Diffuser
WECN = 1/2” end cap
WECW = 1 1/2” end cap
2 = 25.5”
3 = 37.5”
4 = 49.5”
AL = Alabaster
BW = Bone White
IV = Ivory Marble
PM = Peach Marble
SW = Solid White
TO = Tortoise
VG = Verde Green
WM = White Marble
CR = Clear ribbed
WR = White ribbed
WS = White smooth
Trim Lamps Ballast Voltage
B = Brass (WECW only)
C = Chrome (WECW only)
N = None
217 = (2) 17W 24” T8
225 = (2) 25W 36” T8
232 = (2) 32W 48” T8
B11 = Electronic T8
B11HP(x) = �HPT8*
B22 = LPF T8/T12
UNV = 120-277V
120 = 120V
277 = 277V
*CEE listed T8; specify (L)ow, (N)ormal, or (H)igh ballast factor. Contact factory for NEMA Premium.
WECN and WECW End Cap Bath Bars are versatile,
stylish fixtures that can be used in many applications
to complete a room. Range of colors, textures, trim
options, and sizes to meet all decorating schemes
and lighting requirements. Superior fit and finish
– no exposed metal work or open joints to trap
dust. Energy-efficient T8 lamps with improved color
rendering bring out natural colors in fabrics, wall
treatments, and skin tones. Quick installation for
ceiling or wall applications.
Electrical
Fully wired for UNV 120-277V, 50-60Hz operation
with thermally protected, automatic resetting Class
P, sound rated A ballast as standard unless otherwise
specified. UL listed.
Mounting
Surface mount wall or ceiling, vertical or horizontal.
Dimensions
AVAILABLE
ADA Compliant
AL-Alabaster BW-Bone White
IV-Ivory Marble PM-Peach Marble
SW-Solid White TO-Tortoise VG-Verde Green
WM-White Marble